18 January, 2018

Immediate Release



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) Website: http://www.fecil.com.hk (Stock code : 35.HK)

FEC Wins "Best Listed Company at Investor Relations Management" in Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards 2017 Voting

(18 January, 2018 - Hong Kong) Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC" or the "Group"; SEHK: 35) is delighted to announce that it was named the "Best Listed Company at Investor Relations Management" at the *Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards 2017* (「2017 金港股評選」). Mr. Angus Chan, CFO of FEC, on behalf of the Group, accepted the award in the "Insight into the New Value of Hong Kong Stocks Summit and Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards 2017 (「洞見港股新價值高峰論壇暨『2017 金港股』頒獎典禮」) held in Shenzhen today.

Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards 2017 was co-organised by Zhitongcaijing.com (「智通財 經」), a leading Hong Kong stock market information service provider based in mainland China, and www.10JQKA.com.cn (「同花順財經」), a leading listed Chinese company that provides Internet financial information services, which paid tribute to outstanding listed companies in a wide range of different categories in the Hong Kong stock market. The winners were selected based on the performance of online election and voting by a panel of professional institutions and industry experts including well-known brokers, top investors, Chinese Securities Association of Hong Kong and renowned economists.

The continuous deepening of interconnection and interchanging between Hong Kong and mainland China with the tremendous amount of mainland capital going down not only changed the valuation system of the Hong Kong stock market but also balanced the voice of domestic and foreign investors and further boosted the pace of capitalisation in the Hong Kong stock market. FEC believes that its unique positioning of diversification in regions but focused on businesses will continue to gain advantages in the property sector. We also believe that Shenzhen-Hong Kong connect will definitely bring us more opportunities.

Mr. **Chris HOONG, Managing Director of FEC** said: "It is a great honour for us to be selected as the 'Best Listed Company at Investor Relations Management', which is the recognition of our effort on investor relations and corporate governance. Encouraged by the award, we will continue to uphold best-in-class standards in our investor relations work and corporate governance while carrying out best practices with clear accountability to our shareholders and general public at large. "



Photo caption: **Mr. Angus Chan, CFO of FEC**, on behalf of the Group, accepted the award in the "Insight into the New Value of Hong Kong Stocks Summit and Golden Hong Kong Stocks Awards 2017 Ceremony"(「洞見港股新價值高峰論壇暨『2017 金港股』頒獎典禮」)



Photo caption: FEC Wins "Best Listed Company at Investor Relations Management"

About Far East Consortium International Limited

Far East Consortium International Limited has been listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange since 1972 (HKEx stock code: 35.HK). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel operation and management, as well as car park and facilities management. The Group adopts diversified regional strategy and the "Chinese Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, mainland China, Australia, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom, Europe and New Zealand.

FEC official website:

www.fecil.com.hk

FEC WeChat and Weibo: http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831



For further information, please contact:

Far East Consortium International Limited

Ms. Venus Zhao, Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance Contact Number: (852) 2850 0639 Email: venus.zhao@fecil.com.hk

Wonderful Sky Financial Group

Ms. Serana Liu / Ms. Navin Law Contact Number: (852) 3970 2198 / (852) 3970 2256 Email: fecil@wsfg.hk